Resolution approving changes to the Fee Schedule pertaining to rental inspection and reinspection fees.

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby amends Appendix C - Fee Schedule of the La Crosse Municipal Code of Ordinances as follows:

- Repeals the fees for Section 103-3, 103-403, 103-408 and 103-439.
- Creates new fees with regard to Section 103-403:

➢ Initial Inspection Fee \$ 75.00➢ Reinspection Fee \$ 100.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all other fees included within Appendix C – Fee Schedule shall remain unchanged.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on April 14, 2016.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Seri Lyhrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin